1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor of Dalton Workman.
2	WHEREAS, Dalton Workman is a proud graduate of Christian County High School
3	where he was a part of the team that brought home the 2011 Kentucky High School
4	Athletic Association Basketball State Championship; and
5	WHEREAS, Dalton Workman graduated with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Political
6	Science and Government in 2015 from Western Kentucky University. He began his
7	service to the General Assembly in 2016 as a session employee. Impressed with the inner
8	workings of the legislative process, he returned as a full-time employee in 2018 as
9	Deputy Policy Director for the Kentucky Senate Republicans; and
10	WHEREAS, in his position in the Senate, Dalton Workman helped craft policy
11	during demanding and changing times and has been an instrumental part of the Senate
12	Majority leadership team; and
13	WHEREAS, during his personal battle with oral cancer he realized that many
14	families struggled to afford medication, utilities, and transportation and was inspired to
15	establish the Dalton Workman Foundation to help cancer patients, survivors, and families
16	connect to the resources they need during and after treatment; and
17	WHEREAS, Dalton Workman has always been invested in the well-being of the
18	community and helped start the tradition of LRC sending holiday cards to seniors in
19	assisted living facilities; and
20	WHEREAS, Dalton Workman is an avid sports fan who loves watching the
21	Indianapolis Colts football team, the Las Vegas Knights hockey team, his favorite
22	NASCAR driver, Kevin Harvick, and his beloved Western Kentucky University
23	Hilltoppers; and
24	WHEREAS, although Dalton Workman maintained a hectic work schedule, he still
25	made time to enter his beloved dog Halee in the Kentucky Employees Charitable

- 26 Campaign's pet photo contest and won; and
- 27 WHEREAS, Dalton Workman provided his knowledge and help to not only the

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 Senate Majority Leadership but also to the Minority Leadership and their staff, and the 2 staff of the Legislative Research Commission, and he will be greatly missed by all; 3 NOW, THEREFORE, 4 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 5 Kentucky: 6 → Section 1. The members of the Senate recognize Dalton Workman for his hard 7 work, dedication, and extraordinary service to the General Assembly and extend their 8 best wishes for his future endeavors. 9 \rightarrow Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Dalton 10 Workman. 11 \rightarrow Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this 12 Resolution to Senator David Givens for delivery to Dalton Workman.

Page 2 of 2